Cai							
MAG	1994	10083171	5	Έτ	U.S. Department Patent and Trac PATE	lemark Office E NT	
TO: The Commis	sioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please			I does(nent(s)	or copy(ies).	
Submission Typ	e		Conveyance				
	n (Non-Recordation)		│	nt			
Document ID			│		SEP		
☐ Correction of			Security A	areement		8 3998	
Reel#	Frame #		☐ Change o				
☐ Corrective Do	cument		Other:				
Reel#	Frame #						
Conveying Party				Exec	ution Date(s)		
 PAUL DIDIEF 		July 31, 1998					
2. THOMAS K. SLIWA, JR.			July 31, 1998				
	3. DAVID POTTER			August 2, 1998			
4.							
5. 6.							
	onal Names of Conve	ving Parties Attacher	4				
Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached Receiving Party							
Name	Vantage Point Incom	oorated, an Illinois co	rporation				
Name							
Address	1326 West Cornelia	- Unit One					
Address							
Address	<u>Chicago</u>	<u>Illinois</u>		6065			
— N. 1 17 A 1 17	City	State/Cou		Zip C	ode		
	onal Names of Receiv	ing Parties Attached	r			·	
Correspondent r	Name and Address						
James B. Muskal				Telen	phone: (312) 61	6-5600	
Leydig, Voit & Ma			Telephone: (312) 616-5600 Facsimile: (312) 616-5700				
Two Prudential Pl			Attorney Docket No. 85786				
Chicago, Illinois 6					io, zoonotito.	00.00	
	the total number of p		conveyance de	ocument inclu	uding any attac	hments: 3	
Application Num	iber(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s)		☐ Mark i	f additional num	nbers attached	
	Patent Application Number		O NOT ENTER BO			y).	
29/091,808	ent Application Nun	IDEIS		Paten	t Numbers		
29/09 1,000							
							
If this document is	s being filed together	with a <i>new</i> Patent An	plication enter	the date the	patent A	Month Day Year	
	gned by the first nam			and date and	patorii i	nonth bay real	
Patent Cooperat						•	
	ation number <i>only if</i> a	U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	F	PCT	
Number has not b	een assigned.						
			PCT	PCT	P	CT	
Number of Prope	erties		Enter	the total nun	nber of properti	es involved: 1	
Fee Amount			Fac Amazumt fa	- Deservation I	S (27 AFD)	0.44\\	
Method of Pag	vment:		ree Amount to	r Properties i	Listed (37 G FR	3.41): \$40.00	
		ount of \$40.00			2 ×		
☑ Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00☑ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216							
	tion to Charge Addition		Account No. 12	!-1216: ⊠ Y	991606.7 Ves 1 No		
Statement and S	ignature		-		g		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and a attached copy is a							
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
James D. Minster	.e **	1 34			2 -		
James B. Muskal	arcon Cianina	Sign	oturo.	Septer	mber 2, 98		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date							
	AND THE REAL PROPERTY.	, man			16/19 FC:58		
						-	
					PA FE FT		

PA PERT

REEL: 9440 FRAME: 0879

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Attorneys at Law Two Prudential Plaza Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Paul Didier, Thomas K. Sliwa, Jr. and David Potter, of 1326 West Cornelia, Unit One, Chicago, IL 60657, 1326 West Cornelia, Unit One, Chicago, IL 60657, and 1326 West Cornelia, Unit One, Chicago, IL 60657, respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

GOLF CLUBS OUT SIGNAL DEVICE

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a United States patent, which was filed on , under Serial No. , and

WHEREAS, VANTAGE POINT INCORPORATED, an Illinois corporation, of 1326 West Cornelia, Unit One, Chicago, Illinois 60657 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the United States and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, renewals, and extensions) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents or extensions thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue United States patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and serial number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in countries foreign to the United States and to claim under the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the United States application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making

1

application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, renewal, or extended patents of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date 7-3/- 98	PALL Differ
Date <u> </u>	PAUL DIDIER
COUNTY OF)	SS:
the same person whose name is sub	, , before me, a Notary PAUL DIDIER, who is personally known to me to be escribed to the foregoing assignment document, and selivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act th.
Date	
{SEAL}	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Date 7-31-98	THOMAS K. SLIWA, JR.
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	SS:
me to be the same person whose name i	THOMAS K. SLIWA, JR., who is personally known to is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and lelivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act th.
	Notary Public
{SEAL}	My Commission Expires:

Date 8 - 2 - 48	DAVID POTTER
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	
the same person whose name is subscrib	,, before me, a Notary ID POTTER, who is personally known to me to be sed to the foregoing assignment document, and red the document as his/her free and voluntary act
{SEAL}	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 09/08/1998